360

Thg Honorable Bogrd of County Commissioners met in their said
office June lst, 1936, it being First Monday. Members of the Board present:

Re C. Benton, Chairman

Ce Ae Small

He Go Avant

F, M, Stanley

Troy W. Croom

A. W, Baldawin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting being read and approved, the follow=-

ing business was transacted.

Ordered: that persons, firms or corporations owing 1932 and prior
years taxes be given until first Monday in July 1936 to pay sald taxes by
paying 10% interest flat.

Ordered: that Clyde Sellers be allowed $3.00 present relief and
$3.00 per month.

Ordered: that Clyde Sellers be allowed an exemption order from
paying Poll tax on account of disability.

Ordered: that Jim Fields, Boardman, be allowed $3.00 present
relief and $3.00 per month.

Ordered: that Columbus County Hospital be given $15.,00 on Garland
Ward's hospital bill.

| Ordered: that R. B. Soles be allowed $3.00 present relief and
$3.00 per month.,

Ordered: that Beulah Cartrett, Chadbourn Rt. 1, be allowed $3.00
present relief and $3.00 per month,

'~ Ordered: that J. M. White be allowed $5,00 present relief.
Ordered: that G. W. Butler be allowed $3.00 present relief.

Ordered: that Julia Deaver's allowance be increased to $5.0Q

per month,
Ordered: that Britton R. Soles be allowed $3.00 present relief.

Ordered: that Farmer's Cafe be allowed $12.50 refund on beverage
license for 1935, N




AACSSY

Ordered:

$1.00 per month,

Ordered:
relief and $5.00 per

Ordered:

relief and $3.00 per

Ordered:

Ordered:

Orderead:

per month.

Ordered:

Ordered:
by law,

Ordered:

Ordered:

Ordered:

‘relief and $2.00 per

Ordered:

361

that Bradley Nobles be allowed §1.00 present relief and
that C. He V. Hayes, Cerro Gordo, be allowed $5.00 present
month. |

that Miss Prudy Gore, Tabor City, be allowed $3.00 present

monkh,
that Jo C. Smith be allowed $3.00 present relief.
that J. M, Martin be allowed $3.00 present relief.

that Ed Griffin be allowed $5.00 present relief and $5.00

that Mr. Martin be given food order £8r $3.00.

that Jurors be paid $3.00 per day and mileage, as allowed

that C. G. Buffkin be allowed $1.50 present relief.
that Mrs. L. E. Andrews be allowed $5.00 present relief.

that Miss Lou Sasser, Hallsboro, be allowed $2,00 present

month,

that Jane Blackman, Chadbourn, be allowed a $3.00 food

order and a.$3.00 food order July 6th, 1936.

Ordered:

that Ce. ¥. Ward, Clarendon, be allowed $5,00 present relief

and $5.00 for four months, for Mrs. Thelms Ward.

Ordered: that E, A. Fipps be allowed an order from raying Poll tax

on account of disability.

Ordered: that Lolie Spivey, Tabor City, be allowed $2.00 present

relief,

Ordered:

that Mrs. Morgan Stanley be allowed $5.00 present relief.




362

Ordered: that the State Highway Cormission be requested to reconsider
petition for bridge and dam on road leading from Iron Hill Cross Roads to
Dothan and Pireway road near D. P. Cox home in Bug Hill Township. Said petttion

and request was sent in November 6th, 1933.

Ordered: that petition from certain citizens of Ransom Township
requesting .branches drained for health purposes be delivered to Dr. Floyd

Johnson, Health Officer, for consideration.

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and lawfulmen to

gserve as Jurors st the June term of Courts

Bogue J. We Jackson
Bolton | R. R. Lewis
Bug Hill P. A. Gore
Chadbourn C. P. Nobles
| Earl Martin
Cerro Gordo Co We Green
Fair Bluff J. Lawrence Minton
Lees . Stretty Carroll
Ransom L. A. Peterson
Tatum Je Re Britt .
James H. Imman
Waccamaw Je N. Chaﬁcey
Welches Creek John A. Batten
Western Prong A. J. Stubbs
Williams W. T. Harrelson
Soe Williams Meanning Soles
Whiteville E. S. Summersett
Re Co Wells

Ordered: that the following orders be given:

We M. McPherson Food order $ 3,06
Ers. Zeb Bullard Food order 3.00
D. P. Ward Food order 2,00
Mr. Martin Food order 3.00
Reaves Family Food order 5.00
Jane Blackman Food arder 3400
Stephen Green Food order 1,00

Roy Simmons | Food order 500




AACESY

363

RESOXUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Bogue Township have petitioned the Hon-
orable Board of County Commissioners to recommend the taking over and main-
taining of arcertain road in said Township by the State Highway Commission; and;

Whereas, sald road which 1t is desifed by said citizens that the State
Highway Commission take over and maintain is the road beginning at J. R. Council's
and running by the homes of J. W. Shipman, C. S. Shipman, et al:

Now, therefore, bé it resolved by the Board of County Commiséioners of
Columbus County that the Stéte Highway Commission be and it is hereby requested
to take over and maintain saild road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the
State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes of
this Boa:d. |

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Bolton Township have petitioned the Hon-
orgble Board of County Commissioners to recomménd the taking over and maintain-
ing of a certain road in said Township by the §tate Highway Commission; and,

Whereas, said road is described as follows: Known as the Bolton and
Frééman Public Road leading from Prichard's Crossing to the Bolton and Shiloh
Public Road near.J. W. Brinkley's, a distance of about one mile; and,

_ Whereas, sald road &s a rural mall route with several families located

thereon, alsq a colored.schoolz

Now, therefore, be 1t resolved by the Board of County Commissioners
of Columbus County that the Stéte Highway Commisgion be and it is hereby re-
quested to take over'and maintain sald road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolﬁtion be sent to the
State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes of
this Board.

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens and taxpayers of Williams Township have
petitioned the Honorable Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County to
recommend the taking over and maintaining of a certain road in said Township by
the State Highway Commission; and,

Whereas, said road leads from Fred Hilburn's, at or near Highway #23,
via Pink Duncan's, thence to the Peacock Road leading to Chadbourn; and,

Whereas, said road is badly in need of repairs:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of
Columbus County that the “tate Highway Commission be and it is hereby request-
ed to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the
State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes of
this Boarde. |




364

RESOLUTION
’ Whereas, certain citizens od South Williams Township have
petitioned the Honorable Board of County Commissioners to recommend the taking
over and maintaining of a certain road in said Township by the Stéte Highway

- Cormission; and,

Whereas, said road begins at the Sandy Plain Church on the Tabor City
and Pireway Road and runs about south to the Tabor City /
And Dothan Road and continues to the South Carolina 1line, the distance of said
road belng about two miles; and, |

Whereas, sald road would serve as a much needed connecting link
with the South Baroline line:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners
of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be and 1t 1s hereby request-

ed to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be 1t further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the

. Sbate Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes of
this Board.

RESOLUTION

Whereas, certaln citizens of Cerro Gordo Township have petitionéd
the Honorable Board of County Commissioners to recommend the taking over and
maintaining of a certain foad in said Township by the State Highway Commission;
and,

Whereas, sald road which it is desired by said citizens that the
State Highway Commission take over and maintain is herein described as follows:
Beginning on Route #202 near the residence of Z. V. Williamson anq running
south about one half mile to the Atlantio Coast Line Railroad, thence about
East one mile to frink's Crossing; and,

Whereas, sald road would be a great benefit to the community:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commiss~-
iopers of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be and it is
hereby requested to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be 1t further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to

the Btate Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes
of this Board.

- Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:
J. D. Rabon Estate - 1935 tax Charged penalty thru error $ 25

George Voehl 1935 tax  Error listing dogs ‘ 700
Farmsr's Cafe 1935 tax Operating only 4 months 12,50

I. De Kinard 1935 tax  Account of disability 2,00




AACBSY

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

A W. Baldwin

Lila Mae Dyson

John W, Hall

Ce Ae Farley

De Lo Gore

Be Do Hickman

Leo L, Fisher
Rachel C. Davis

Ed. Schwartz

D, T. Lawson

Re Jo Lamb

Joe W, Brown

Junius K. Powell’
Jackson Greer Sr.

Je Ps Quinerly

Ge G, Carmichael
117th Motor Transport Co.
Mrs. Johnsie R. Nunn
W, H, Shearin

A. H. Sesstinns

A. H, Lennon

Co I. Ross

W. A. BaldWin

We He Pierce Sr.

S. P. Stanley

Be A. Marlowe

Pe'De Collier

Dre Joe Ce Williamson
Tide Water Power Co.

- Ce Te Hargrove

Jo I, Holcomb Mfg. Co.
The Btrayer Coin Bag Co.,
State of Ne. co

John P. Gore
Willie J, Figher
N. C. Sanatorium
David McNeill
Fe B. Richardson
Re D. Warner
Te Eo Smith
We J. Larrimore
William Jacobs

I. We Long
T, L. Sing
We G. Spaulding
Vineland Market Co.,
Mrse. J. Fe Garrell
Carrie Shafton
Re B.. McRoy and Company
The Hamlet Hospital
T. Fo Hayslip

Je M. Hinson

Duke Hospital
Nrs. R, L., Wiserman
Jo AO,MQUltSby
Mrs, Mary A. Schulken
Elizabeth Stephens
P. Lennon
Fo. Be Richardson
A. J, Edmund
Jo E, Bryah
Gomery Bullard
William Greer
Bishop Smith
Marvin Davis
Rachel C, Davis
Je M. Hinson
We R. Cowan
C. T. Hargrove
Columbus County Hospital
D. H, Jordan
Mrs. Johnsie R, Nunn
Garrell Brothers
Mrs. Gladys Wooten
Te Ce Boswell
Lollie Mae Gore
Je E, Gilmore
Re Jo Lamb
Je E. Gilmore
A. W, Williamson
Audrey Mae Thompson
Mrs. T. &. Lewis
Mrse. Mamie Barksdale
Mamie Brown
Ella Mae Gainey

Salary - County Auditor

Salary - Assisting Auditor
Salary - Sheriff

Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel
Salary - C.8.C. etce

Salary - Assisting C.S.C.

Salary - Register of Deeds

Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds
Salary - Janitor, less advance
Salary - gounty Home Keeper
Salary - ‘ax Collector and travel
Salary - Judge Recorder's Court
Salary - Prosecuting Atty.
Salary. - County Atty.

Salary - Farm Agent

Salary - Tax Supervisor
May Appropriation
Salary - Welfare Officer and

Salary - Assisting Farm Agent

Listing taxes, less advance
Listing taxes, less advance
Listing taxes, less advance
Listing taxes, less advance
Listing taxes

. Listing taxes, less advance

fraval

To 1 day Pension Board and mileage
To 1 day Fension Board and mileage
To 1 day Pension Board and mileage

May light bill

Commission on Schedule "B" taxes collected

Supplies for Court House
Supplies for Auditor

Amount due for forest fire protection
To 4 days Court Officer and mileage

Conveylng Luther Butler and Kirby Julian

Board and treatment for Mary Prince

Repair at Jail and County Home

Clarence Spivey Inquest

Juror Fee-Claremce Spivey inquest
Juror fee-Clarence Spivey inquest
Juror fee-Clarence Spivey inquest
Juror fee=-Clarence Spivey inquest
Juror fee-Clarence Spivey inquest
Juror fee-Clarence Spivey inquest

Cabbage. for County Home
May account for County Home
To beef foe County Home
Laundry for County Home

To May account

To treatment for Master L. J, Clewis
To conveying Lonnie Jackson to Jail

gonveying Joe Lindsey to Jail
o

treatment for ILuther Butler

To 2 days Board of Election

'To Board and treatment for Elmo Lewis

To rent of bullding for month of May
To 8 days assisting Welfare Officer

To advance on tax listing

To inquests and investigations

To 2 days
To 2 days
To 2 days
To 2
To 2
To 2 days

Juror fee-Loma Owens inquest
Juror fee-Loma Owens inguest
juror fee-Loma Owens inquest
days Jjuror fee-Loma Owens inquest
days juror fee-Loma Owens inquest
Jjuror fee-Loma Owens inquest

Taking evidence-Loma Owens inquest
Conveying Spencer Stephens to jail

Conveying

Barl Eisher to jail

Conveying Doug Meares to jail

To various

treatments

Duplicate of #174 (lost)

To conveyl

ng juveniles, to-pestage, etc.

To May account

To 26 days
Advance on
To 11 days
To advance
To postage
To advance
To 1listing

assisting Reg, of Deeds
Registrar of Election
asslsting Tax Collector
on Registrar of Election
far Tax Collector

on Election work

taxes

To 6 days work on tax books
To 5 days work on tax books
To 6 days work on tax books

. To 24 days work on tax books

To 24 days work on tax books

$183.34
100,00
225,00
125,00
240,00
100,00
190,00
100,00
55,00
" 100,00
183 .34
100,00
100,00
75.00
125,00
100,00
10,00
115,00
41,66
34,85
60.15
80.15
15,70
84,80
55,10
3.50
2.60
3.40
78.18
6425
9.85
7.38
264,98
12,40
7,00
36,10
7 .38
9.50
5,00
2.00
2,00
2,00
2,00
2,00
1.00
11.01
9.38
1.75
71.05
10,00
5.80
1.70
8400
40,00
6.00
32,50
24,00
50400
23450
4,00
4,00
4,00
4,00
4,00
5.80
5.00
1.70
1.70
4,00
156,00
15460
59,70
90.43
65.00

5.00‘

27,50
5.00
8.40

20600

103.80

15.00

12.50

15.00

60,00

6000

W
@p)

<t



366

D, N. Blue and Company To advance on County auditcr  $150,00
Mrs. Estelle 1. Baldwin To Envelopes and postage for Auditor, ,

: - etce 1265440 .
Gaylord Brothers, Inc. Supplies far Library Project 42 .48
H, L. Shaw, Jailor To May support of Jail 655.65
Ellis Meares Hdaw. Co. To dccount to date 224.82
Mrs. Jasper Bowen Caring for Sibbett children 52.60 .
Lléyd Collier . Repairing clock in Court Room 3400 .
Owen G. Dunn ‘ Supplies for Reg. of Deeds - 17.42
Commercial Printing Coe. Supplies for Reg. of Deeds - 57.95
Franklin Ribbon and Carbon Co. Supplies for Rege. of Deeds 8.50
H, L, Shaw Laundry for Jail ' 1.00
Leder Brothers To May account 37.03 -
Columbus Motor Co. To welding in old jail 150,00
A. W, Baldwin To 6 months auto expenws 50,00
Vineland Ice Co. To May ice account 5.80
Ce A. Farley Conveying Dudley King to jail 5.40 .
H, L., Shaw Conveying Otto Kelly to jail 5.40
He E. Soles Conveying Alton Roberts to Jail 280
C. T. Hargrove To capturing stills 15.00
Columbus County Hospital Donation on Garland Ward bill : 15,00
V. Be White To 3 days Grand Jury Officer and mileage 6.90 .
Town of Whiteville To May water account ' 3800
Syltia Kramer ‘ To 20 days assisting C.S.C. 504,00
Standard Drug Co. Medicine for Mrs. Stanley . 3.00
W. H, Walker ' To repair on Read Room 3.27
Columbus Drug Co. Medicine for Orvin Hardy 1.50
Columbus County News To May account - 37.05 -
McNeill's Drug Store To Mar. Apr. May accounts 163.25 -
Je Do Norment Conveying insane 3400
Fe Bo Foster Repair at jail 15.80
John W, Hall Capturing still 5.00
L. P. Blackman Capturing still ‘ 5.00
He Lo Shaw Conveying insane to Raleigh 16.00
Handy Hdw. House Material furnishead Library Project 3,59
Schulken Brothers To May account 15,49
N. G, Butler To conveying prisonsr 6430
Frank Strole Conveying prisonerssto jail 340 -
We R, Cowan o Conveying prisoners to jail 3.40
Je S, Mann's Dept. Store Clothing for jail 3639 -
Neo Go Butler Court fees for Fannie Reaves case 1.50
R. C, Benton To 3 days on Board, 1 day Com. work,:8tc.25.60
Te W Croom To 2 days on Board and mileage 15.40 -
Fo, M, Stanley ' To 3 days on Board and milea%é ‘ 19.50
Chad. Marketing Ass'n. : To W, He. Shearin expense to N, ¥, 75.00 -
W, C, McRackan Listing taxes ’ ) ‘ 244.65
He G, Avant To 3 days on Board, 1 day Com. work, etc.20.50
Ce Ae Small To 3 days on Board and mileage. 21,00
G. Fo Holmes Listing taxes, less advance 34,60
Memory Co. To May account 5.20
Town of Lake Waccamaw Donation on W.P.A. Project 128,00 -
Patience Newland Donation on material for “ewing Room 5.00
Mrs. M. Barksdale To 5 days work on tax bools 12.50
Columbus Telephone Co. To May phone rent and calls 61.80
The  News Reporter Co, To May account 134,69
Julian D, Lewis To commission on tax sales certificates 42.86
Out- Door Poor Total 528450 -
Insolvent Vouchers Total 139,15

Ordered: that A. W. Baldwin, Clerk, file application with the

Local Government Commission to issue $9,000.00 County Renewal Note dated July 1st,

due 90 days and $12,000.00 General School Note dated July lst, due 6 months.

The Chalrman and Clerk are authorized and instructed to execute saild notes.

There being no further business to come before'the Board at

this time, adjournment was voted in order until June 15th, 1936,

Approved:

{




